Installation Instructions
Cover Strip MAC
for MONORAIL MR
Page - 2 -
These instructions have been prepared with great care and all information
checked for correctness. Notwithstanding this, no liability can be accepted for
faulty or incomplete information. Due to the further development of our products,
we reserve the right to make changes to information and technical data.

for cover strips and must be ordered separately.
Order code: BSC xx
xx = size, ordering example: 2 x BSC 45
Installation Instructions Cover Strip MAC,  12.11.2009
6.4  Spare parts
Raise the strip so far that you can insert a screwdriver or a steel bar
at right-angles to the rail and between the rail and the cover strip.
Now push the screwdriver or bar along the rail to lift the strip out of
the groove. Take care not to bend or kink the strip and avoid
scratching the rail and the strip. Repeat as necessary for a long strip
until it has been removed over the entire length of the rail.
After removal, check the strip and plastic end pieces for damage. A slight
curvature of the strip is not critical and can be straightened. Strips that are
severely bent or kinked must not be reused. Strips that have other types of
damage, such as scoring or scratches, are also not suitable for further use and
must be replaced.
End pieces may be damaged by removal or lose their retention force and should,
as a rule, be replaced.
6.3  Completion of removal
Cover strips and end pieces can be purchased from SCHNEEBERGER as spare
parts. For multi-piece strips, the lengths of the rail sections must be quoted.
Cover strip
Order code: MAC xx-yy
xx = size, yy = rail length L3 in mm; ordering example: 2 x MAC 35-1968
End pieces
Order code: EST xx-MAC
xx = size, ordering example: 4 x EST 35-MAC
The installation tool MWC is maintenance-free. Nevertheless, after a long period
of use, the sliding components may exhibit signs of wear. We therefore
recommend that the installation tool is checked regularly and replaced when
necessary; see chapter 4.4 for ordering data.
7     Maintenance
Page - 10 -Installation Instructions Cover Strip MAC,  12.11.2009
8.1  Dimensions of cover strips
8.2  Dimensions of end pieces
8     Appendix
All dimensions in mm
32MAC 65
28,5MAC 55
25MAC 45
19MAC 35
15MAC 25
BSize
8.3  Dimensions of steel strip retainers
All dimensions in mm
30EST 65-MAC
28EST 55-MAC
26EST 45-MAC
22EST 35-MAC
22EST 25-MAC
LSize
All dimensions in mm
Page - 11 -Installation Instructions Cover Strip MAC,  12.11.2009
3811M6211353060,565BSC 65
2811M6211353050,555BSC 55
2011M6211353042,545BSC 45
229M4210252034,535BSC 35
14,59M421024152725BSC 25
H1GEDLHBAMRSize
	     1
SCHNEEBERGER AGENCIES
EUROPE
AUSTRIA
Haberkorn GmbH
6961 Wolfurt
Phone:	 +43 5574 695-0
Fax: 	 +43 5574 695-99
BULGARIA / MACEDONIA
Atlas Technik EOOD
Hippodroma, Bl. 139B, Eing. A, App. 6
1612 Sofia, PB 51
Bulgarien
Phone 	 +359 2 859 76 81
Fax 	 +359 2 859 76 81
Mobil 	 +359 8 852 32 595
E-Mail: al_popoff@techno-link.com
CROATIA
Haberkorn CRO d.o.o.
10431 Sveta Nedelja
Phone	 +385 1 333 5870
Fax.	 +385 1 337 3902
E-Mail: info@haberkorn.hr
DENMARK
HERSTAD + PIPER A/S
Jernholmen 48c
2650 Hvidovre
Phone 	 +45 367 740 00
Fax 	 +45 367 777 40
E-Mail: mail@herstad-piper.dk
FINLAND
EIE Maskin OY
PL, 80 Asematie 1
10601 Tammisaari
Phone 	 +358 192 239 100
Fax 	 +358 192 239 199